502091015 10/11/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hand Innovations, Inc.	06/23/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hand Innovations LLC
Street Address:	8905 S.W. 87th Avenue
City:	Miami
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33176

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12971405

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2033231803

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (203) 323-1800

Email: pto@gordonjacobson.com
Correspondent Name: Gordon & Jacobson, P.C.
Address Line 1: 60 Long Ridge Road

Address Line 2: Suite 407

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06902

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HAN-090
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David S. Jacobson

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assign2-HandInnovationsInc-to-HandInnovationsLLC-HAN-090#page1.tif source=Assign2-HandInnovationsInc-to-HandInnovationsLLC-HAN-090#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029110 FRAME: 0557 .H \$40.00 129/140

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Hand Innovations, Inc., ("Assignor") is a corporation having an address of 8905 S.W. 87th Avenue, Suite 220, Miami, FL 33176; and

WHEREAS, Hand Innovations LLC, a limited liability company having an address of 8905 S.W. 87th Avenue, Miami, FL 33176, its heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entirety of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the inventions disclosed in the following (i) thirteen (13) United States patent applications and ten (10) issued United States patents (all with associated attorney docket numbers), and (ii) any corresponding pending applications and issued patents throughout the world, including but not limited to those listed below:

U.S. Patents	U.S. Patent Applications
6,200,321 (HAN-001)	10/159,612 (HAN-004CIP)
6,273,892 (HAN-002)	10/307,796 (HAN-015)
6,358,250 (HAN-003)	10/401,089 (HAN-020)
6,440,135 (HAN-004)	10/686,291 (HAN-021A)
6,364,882 (HAN-005)	10/686,285 (HAN-021B)
6,533,788 (HAN-006)	10/664,371 (HAN-022)
6,730,090 (HAN-007)	10/689,797 (HAN-025)
6,508,819 (HAN-008)	10/767,128 (HAN-026)
6,712,820 (HAN-008A)	10/724,305 (HAN-027)
6,706,046 (HAN-018)	10/762,695 (HAN-030)
	10/806,540 (HAN-031)
	60/538,589 (HAN-028P1)
	60/546,127 (HAN-028P2)

Foreign Patents		Foreign Patent Ap	plications	
744954 (HAN-001)	Australia	PI9913631-7	(HAN-001)	Brazil
		2343378	(HAN-001)	Canada
		9994566.3	(HAN-001)	EPO
		2000-569709	(HAN-001)	Japan
		2001233015	(HAN-003)	Australia
		PI0108011-3	(HAN-003)	Brazil
		2396850	(HAN-003)	Canada
,		01905098.8	(HAN-003)	EPO
		150980	(HAN-003)	Israel
·		2001-556153	(HAN-003)	Japan
		10-2002-7009742	(HAN-003)	Korea
		PA/a/2002/007250	(HAN-003)	Mexico
		PCT/US03/15873	(HAN-004CIP)	PCT
		2002335116	(HAN-006)	Australia
			(HAN-006)	Brazil
		02802454,5	(HAN-006)	EPO
			(HAN-006)	Japan
			(HAN-006)	South Africa
	•	PCT/US03/37313	(HAN-015)	PCT
		PCT/US03/14775	(HAN-018)	PCT

5509/76558-008 NYWORD/280688v1

PATENT REEL: 029110 FRAME: 0558

PCT/US04/08753	(HAN-020)	PCT
PCT/US04/08752	(HAN-022)	PCT
PCT/US04/08751	(HAN-027)	PCT

Jorge L. Orbay President

Notary Public

Hand Innovations, Ind

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor, by and through its authorized representative, Jorge L. Orbay, hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said Assignee the entirety of Assignor's right, title and interest to said inventions in the United States and throughout the world, and the entirety of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to any and all patents that have been or may be granted throughout the world therefor, and in and to any and all patent applications, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and extensions thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, Jorge L. Orbay have hereunto set my hand and seal this 23rd day of June, 2004.

State of

County of

Subscribe and sworn to before me this 23rd day of June, 2004.

Pilar Moore Commission # DD078109 Expires Dec. 12, 2005 Bonded Thru Atlantic Bonding Co., Inc

5509/76558-008 NYWORD/280688v1

RECORDED: 10/11/2012